2005-06 Oklahoma State Women’s Golf

Team Schedule/Results
Fall Schedule/Results (OSU Finish/Teams)

9/23-25 (11th/15) Mason Rudolph Championship Franklin, Tenn.
10/7-9 (11th/18) Lady Tar Heel Invitational Chapel Hill, N.C.
11/4-6 ((7th/17)) TheyDerby Invitational AubSrn, Ala. OKLAHOMA
11/11-13 Hooter’s Collegiate Match Play Howey in the Hills, Fla.
Spring Schedule/Results (OSU Finish/Teams)
2/13-15 (5th/14) Regional Challenge Palos Verdes, Calif. UNIVERSITY
2/24-26 (4th/16) Lady Puerto Rico Classic Rio Grande Puerto Rico
3/17-19 (4th/15) Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational Austin, Texas
3/31-4/2 (8th/17) Bryan National Collegiate Greensboro, N.C.
4/9-10 (1st/17)  Susie Maxwell Berning Classic Norman, Okla.
4/17-19 (2nd/12) Big 12 Championships Lincoln, Neb.
5/11-13 (5th/21) NCAA Central Regional College Station, Texas
5/23-26 (18th/24) NCAA Championships Columbus, Ohio
Fall Averages (2005)
Player, Class Rds-Stks Lo-Hi Avg. Top Finish
Pernilla Lindberg, Fr. 6-453 71-80 75.50 16th at The Derby Invitational
Mallorie Underwood, Jr. 9-685 69-84 76.11 14th at Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Candie Herrera, Jr. 3-229 75-78 76.33 35th at Mason Rudolph Championship
Karin Kinnerud, Fr. 9-691 73-81 76.78 35th at Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Jennifer Karr, Sr. 6-464 71-84 77.33 16th at The Derby Invitational
Amanda Johnson, Fr. 6-479 73-85 79.83 54th at Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Kyla Welsh, Sr. 3-248 81-85 82.67 80th at The Derby Invitational
Spring Averages (2006)
Player, Class Rds-Stks Lo-Hi Avg. Top Finish
Pernilla Lindberg, Fr. 25-1869 68-82 74.76 1st at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Karin Kinnerud, Fr. 25-1892 70-82 75.68 2nd at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Candie Herrera, Jr. 25-1912 70-81 76.48 5th at Big 12 Championships
Jennifer Karr, Sr. 18-1392 69-84 77.33 4th at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Mallorie Underwood, Jr. 25-1936 71-89 77.44 4th at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Amanda Johnson, Fr. 10-792 76-83 79.20 46th at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
Overall Averages (2005-06)
Player, Class Rds-Stks Lo-Hi Avg. Top Finish
Pernilla Lindberg, Fr. 31-2322 68-82 74.90 1st at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Karin Kinnerud, Fr. 34-2583 70-82 75.97 2nd at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Candie Herrera, Jr. 28-2141 70-81 76.46 5th at Big 12 Championships
Mallorie Underwood, Jr. 34-2621 69-89 77.09 4th at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Jennifer Karr, Sr. 24-1856 69-84 77.33 4th at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Amanda Johnson, Fr. 16-1271 73-85 79.44 46th at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
Ali Griffin, Jr. 3-246 78-84 82.00 91st at Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Kyla Welsh, Sr. 3-248 81-85 82.67 80th at The Derby Invitational

Miscellaneous Statistics - Career Numbers (2005-06 Numbers)

Player, Class Tournaments Victories Top Five Top 10 Top 20 Sub par rounds rds in 60s
Jennifer Karr, Sr. 34 (8) 0(0 1(1) 32 10 (3) 4 (2 1(1)
Mallorie Underwood, Jr. 32 (11) 0(0 2(1) 3(1) 13 (3) 6 (3) 1(1)
Candie Herrera, Jr. 26 (9) 0(0 1(1) 4(3) 8 (5 32 0(0
Ali Griffin, Jr. 12 (1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0)
Karin Kinnerud, Fr. 11 (11) 0(0) 1(1) 1(1) 4 (4) 3(3) 0(0)
Pernilla Lindberg, Fr. 10 (10) 1(1) 2 (2) 4 (4) 6 (6) 5 (5) 2 (2)
Kyla Welsh, Sr. 6 (1) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 1(0) 1(0) 1(0)
Amanda Johnson, Fr. 5(5) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0 (0) 0 (0)



2005-06 Individual Results by hole

Candie Herrera

35th (2nd) at Mason Rudolph Championship
12th (t1st) at Regional Challenge

6th (1st) at Lady Puerto Rico Classic

15th (2nd) at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
65th (5th) at Bryan National Collegiate

10th (5th) at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
5th (1st) at Big 12 Championships

44th (4th) at NCAA Central Regional

98th (4th) at NCAA Championships

Ali Griffin
91st (5th) at Lady Tar Heel Invitational

Amanda Johnson

80th (5th) at Mason Rudolph Championship
54th (3rd) at Lady Tar Heel Invitational

46th (Ind.) at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
52nd (5th) at NCAA Central Regional

105th (5th) at NCAA Championships

Jennifer Karr

74th (4th) at Lady Tar Heel Invitational

16th (t1st) at The Derby Invitational

49th (4th) at Regional Challenge

28th (4th) at Lady Puerto Rico Classic

68th (5th) at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
49th (3rd) at Bryan National Collegiate

4th (t3rd) at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
9th (3rd) at Big 12 Championships

Karin Kinnerud

40th (3rd) at Mason Rudolph Championship
35th (2nd) at Lady Tar Heel Invitational
44th (4th) at The Derby Invitational

12th (t1st) at Regional Challenge

31st (5th) at Lady Puerto Rico Classic

22nd (3rd) at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
30th (2nd) at Bryan National Collegiate

2nd (2nd) at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
16th (4th) at Big 12 Championships

15th (1st) at NCAA Central Regional

38th (1st) at NCAA Championships

Pernilla Lindberg

30th (1st) at Mason Rudolph Championship
16th (t1st) at The Derby Invitational

16th (3rd) at Regional Challenge

15th (2nd) at Lady Puerto Rico Classic

3rd (1st) at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
6th (1st) at Bryan National Collegiate

1st (1st) at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
7th (2nd) at Big 12 Championships

35th (t2nd) at NCAA Central Regional

43rd (2nd) at NCAA Championships

Mallorie Underwood

61st (4th) at Mason Rudolph Championship
14th (1st) at Lady Tar Heel Invitational

28th (3rd) at The Derby Invitational

65th (5th) at Regional Challenge

22nd (3rd) at Lady Puerto Rico Classic
62nd (4th) at Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
58th (4th) at Bryan National Collegiate

4th (t3rd) at Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
19th (5th) at Big 12 Championships

35th (t2nd) at NCAA Central Regional

59th (3rd) at NCAA Championships

Kyla Welsh
80th (5th) at The Derby Invitational

76-78-75—229
77-70-79—226
72-75-74—221
77-76-80—233
79-78-80—137
73-72-78—223
75-72-78—225
81-80-71—232
78-77-80-80—315

84-84-78—246

79-83-82—244
85-73-77—235
80-79-83—242
78-80-76—234
80-81-76-79—316

84-75-80—239
78-76-71—225
80-74-82—236
74-77-76—227
84-83-82—249
76-81-75—232
69-74-76—219
73-76-80—229

76-79-75—230
81-76-73—230
80-77-74—231
80-73-73—226
79-74-75—228
74-80-82—236
76-75-76—227
71-70-75—216
77-76-79—232
74-78-74—226
77-72-81-71—301

71-77-80—228
74-76-75—225
72-77-78—227
79-73-71—223
76-76-73—225
75-71-73—219
72-68-75—215
76-69-82—227
81-76-74—231
77-76-75-74—302

77-79-79—235
79-69-74—222
84-73-71—228
75-81-87—243
75-74-76—225
80-77-89—246
82-76-76—234
71-74-74—219
78-74-81—233
82-77-72—231
79-74-77-75—305

85-82-81—248

bold indicates sub-par round

Alabama.........cccccceeennnneenn. 2-0
Arizona
Arizona State ................... 0-3
Arkansas .........ccccccoeeennnen 1-3
UALR ......
Auburn .
Baylor.....cccccoeciiiiiiiiiis

Birmingham Southern ...... 1-0
California .........c.cccoveeeneee.

Charleston ..
Colorado ....

Florida .....cccceoveviieeeeees
Florida State...
Furman.........ccoceveeeeeennnd
Georgia ....ccoceeeveeeiiianieene
Indiana ........

lowa State ........

Jackson State
Jacksonville State

Kansas ........ccc......

Kansas State

Kentucky

Kent State ..

LSU e 4-0
Michigan State. .................. 1-0
Minnesota ........ .2-0
Mississippi .. ...1-0
Missouri ............ ..3-0
Missouri State .. 1-0
Nebraska .......... ..4-0
New Mexico .......cccceeeeeennns 1-0
New Mexico St. ................ 1-0

North Carolina
North Texas ........ccccceeenne
Northwestern ...................
UNC-B team.........
UNC-Greensboro .
UNC-Wilmington .

N.C. State ...........

Ohio State .. ..2-1
Oklahoma.... .4-0
Oklahoma City .. 1-0
Oral Roberts...... ...1-0
Pepperdine..........ccccce.... 1-2
Purdue ........ccoeeeviieeeeend 0-3

St. Francis (Pa.)... ...1-0
TCU e, ...3-0
Tennessee .. ..1-3
Texas .......... ...7-0
Texas A&M.. ...3-3
TAMUCC .....ccooeeeeieene. 1-0
Texas Tech.....cccovvnnnneenn. 1-0
Tulane ....

Tulsa ..o.oooviieeeeeee. 4-0
UCLA ..., 1-2
UNLV ... .1-0
uscC ..... 0-3
UTEP ...... 1-0
Vanderbilt .12
Virginia............ ..1-2
Wake Forest..................... 0-5
Washington 1-1
West Florida ...1-0
Wichita State ................... 1-0
Wisconsin........cccceeeeeeinnns 1-0

Eagles

Candie Herrera.................... 2
Karin Kinnerud .................... 1
Jennifer Karr...........cccooeee. 1
Pernilla Lindberg ................ 1
Birdies

Pernilla Lindberg .............. 61
Karin Kinnerud .................. 51
Mallorie Underwood........... 41
Candie Herrera.................. 41
Jennifer Karr.......ccccoeeeee. 23
Amanda Johnson .............. 20
Ali Griffin...oooeeeeeee, 2
Kyla Welsh ........ccccoecvennnen. 2
Pars

Karin Kinnerud ................ 300
Mallorie Underwood......... 253
Pernilla Lindberg ............ 243
Candie Herrera................ 218
Jennifer Karr................... 171
Amanda Johnson ............ 149
Kyla Welsh .........ccccovveeennes 26
Ali Griffin....coeeeeeeeeee, 24
Bogeys

Kyla Welsh .........ccccovveeennes 22
Ali Griffin....coeeeeeeeeee, 24
Amanda Johnson ............ 104

Candie Herrera .
Jennifer Karr....................

Pernilla Lindberg ............ 127
Karin Kinnerud ................ 128
Mallorie Underwood......... 131

Double Bogeys

Kyla Welsh ........ccccoecvennnen. 1
Ali Griffin......cocoeeiiiiies 4
Amanda Johnson .............. 11
Jennifer Karr.........cccccuvees 11
Pernilla Lindberg .............. 15
Candie Herrera.................. 17
Mallorie Underwood........... 19
Karin Kinnerud .................. 21
Others

Jennifer Karr.........cccccvvvveenes 1
Kyla Welsh

Pernilla Lindberg ................ 3
Candie Herrera.................... 4
Amanda Johnson ................ 4
Karin Kinnerud .................... 4
Mallorie Underwood............. 6

does not include the
Puerto Rico Classic
or the Susie Maxwell
Berning Classic




2005-06 Tournament Team and Individual Results

Mason Rudolph Championship
Vanderbilt Legends Course

par 72 - 6,217 yards

Nashville, Tenn. (Sept. 23-25, 2005)

Team Results

1. DUKE covveieeieeeeeeee, 285-297-296—878
2. Georgia ......ccoveeeeeeeiiinen 285-293-303—881
3. Arkansas.......ccccceeeeevnnnnn. 291-296-297 —884
4, UCLA ..o, 290-295-300—885
5. Auburn .......cceeeiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 291-298-300—889
6. Arizona State .................. 287-292-312—891
7. Wake Forest .......cccccuu..... 288-302-302—892
8. Vanderbilt ...........ovveeeennnen. 279-299-316—894
9. Florida ........ccvvvvviveniiinnnn. 301-300-309—910
10.Tulane .....cccoeveveeeeeennieeeen, 297-298-317—912
11. Oklahoma State.............. 300-313-309—922
12.TeXaS...ccceeiieieeeeeeeeeeee, 301-312-314—927
13.Furman .......ccccovvvveiinnnnen. 299-309-320—928
14.Arizona ....ccooevvvveveeeiinn, 303-318-311—931
15.MiSSOUmM....ccevniiiiiieiecien, 302-313-320—935
Individual Results
1. Amanda Blumenherst, Duke.................... 69-71-68—208
2. Jacqui Concolino, Vanderbilt .................. 68-69-76—213
Maria Martinez, Auburn............c.ccevevevenee. 69-73-71—213
4. Mandy Goins, Wake Forest .................... 70-74-72—216
5. Azahara Munoz, Arizona State................. 70-72-75—217

OSU Golfers

30.Pernilla Lindberg.................... 71-77-80—228
35.Candie Herrera ..........cccuuu...... 76-78-75—229
40.Karin Kinnerud .............c........ 76-79-75—230
61.Mallorie Underwood .............. 77-79-79—235
80.Amanda Johnson .................. 79-83-82—244

Lady Tar Heel Invitational

UNC Finley Golf Course

par 72 - 6,285 yards

Chapel Hill, N.C. (Oct. 7-9, 2005)

Team Results

1. DUKE .o, 294-288-279—861
2. Auburn .......ceeeiiiiiieeeeeen. 300-286-296—882
3. Vanderbilt ..........cceeevnneeen. 300-291-302—893
4. Wake Forest .................... 302-293-301—896
5. Virginia ... 300-303-297—900
6. Texas A&M ..., 305-293-306—904
7. Ohio State.........ccevveeeeeenen. 309-296-300—905
8. North Carolina State ........ 305-311-299—915
9. South Carolina ................ 325-303-293—921
Florida State .................... 315-300-306—921
11. Oklahoma State.............. 328-293-302—923
12.LSU oo, 316-298-310—924
Tulsa cooveeeieieeeee e, 312-305-307—924
14.North Carolina.................. 316-298-312—926
15.Tennessee........ccccoeeeeunnee. 321-307-300—928
16.TeXAS ... e, 307-312-319—938
Kentucky .......cccccvvvvveeeenn. 323-302-313—938
18.North Carolina - B............. 342-326-318 —986
Individual Results
1. Ashley Knoll, Texas A&M .........ccccovvenene 71-65-70—206
2. Anna Grzebien, DUKE .........cccoeveveeveriennee. 70-75-69—214
3. Chris Brady, Vanderbilt ............coccouvininnes 72-71-72—215
Amanda Blumenherst, Duke.................... 72-72-71—215
5. Maria Martinez, Auburn..........c.ccccvvnanee. 71-70-75—216
Elizabeth Janangelo, Duke...........cccccuu..e. 73-72-711—216
OSU Golfers
14.Mallorie Underwood .............. 79-69-74—222
35.Karin Kinnerud ...................... 81-76-73—230
54. Amanda Johnson .................. 85-73-77—235
74.Jennifer Karr .........coveeveeeennnnns 84-75-80—239

91. Ali Griffin ... 84-84-78—246



2005-06 Tournament Team and Individual Results

The Derby Invitational
Auburn University Club

par 72 - 6,270 yards
Auburn, Ala. - Nov. 4-6, 2005

Team Results

1. Auburn .....cceeeiiiiiiiiis 291-302-286—879
2. DUKE ..o, 294-294-292—880
3. Georgia ......cccvvveeeeeeiii 294-305-293—892
4. Virginia .......ccccoeveiiiinns 297-306-290—893
5. Tennessee..........ccoeeeuuneenn. 297-297-300—894
6. Florida.........ccovvveevinnnn. 302-302-302—906
7. Oklahoma State.............. 316-302-291—909
South Carolina ................ 301-310-298—909
9. Alabama ..........ooevvnriinnnnn. 310-300-302—912
10.LSU .o, 308-310-299—917
11. Florida State .................... 303-318-298—919
12.North Carolina State ........ 315-307-302—924
13.TeXaS .., 308-307-314—929
14. MisSiSSIPPI......cccevvveeeeennnnns 300-320-314—934
15. UNC-Wilmington .............. 320-310-315—945
16.Kansas .......ccoeeevvvevveviennnns 317-319-311—-947
17.West Florida .................... 330-327-327—983
Individual Results
1. Maria Martinez, Auburn..........cccevvvvveinnne 69-72-68—209
2. Nicole Smith, Tennessee .........cccoceueunee 75-71-72—218
Jenny Suh, Alabama..........ccccevvinieiniennn. 75-70-73—218
4. Anna Grzebien, DUKE .........cccoeveveeveriennee. 72-73-74—219
Amanda Blumenhurst, Duke.................... 75-73-71—219
Marci Turner, TENNESSEE .....covcvevevivnianes 76-74-69—219

OSU Golfers

16.Pernilla Lindberg.................... 74-76-75—225
16.Jennifer Karr ........cceevvvveennnnne. 78-76-71—225
28.Mallorie Underwood .............. 84-73-71—228
44 Karin Kinnerud ............ccou...... 80-77-74—231

80.Kyla Welsh ..........ccccoieeeeinnns 85-82-81—248

Hooters Collegiate

Match Play Championship
Mission Inn Golf & Tennis Resort
Howey in the Hills, Fla.

Nov. 11-13, 2005

Team Results

1. PUrAUE .o 4-0
2. Arizona State .......cooeeviiiee 2-1-1
B. UCLA e 3-1
] (0] 5 (o = 3-1
ATKANSAS ..o 3-1
B. USC ..o 2-1-1
TexXas ABM ... 2-2
TUIANE oo 2-2
9. Washington ..........cccccevvviiiiiiiiiiiiine 1-2
Michigan State ........ccccoooiiiiinniiien. 1-2
Stanford ......ooeeeeiiee 1-2
TENNESSEE ..oeeveieeeeeeee e 0-2-1
13. Oklahoma State ........ceccerveiremirenerennns 0-1-1
MISSOUN ovevieeiiieeee e 0-2
UC-IIVINE e 0-2
FUrmMaN ... 0-2

No. 2 Purdue defeated No. 15 Oklahoma State, 3-2
Onnarin Sattayabanphot (PU) def. Amanda Johnson, 6 and 5
Pemilla Lindberg (OSU) def. Myrte Eikenaar, 3 and 2
Christel Boeljon (PU) def. Karin Kinnerud, 2 up

Jennifer Karr (OSU) def. Whitney Frykman, 1 up

Maria Hernandez (PU) def. Mallorie Underwood, 6 and 5

No. 7 Tennessee tied No. 15 Oklahoma State, 2-2-1 *
Violeta Retamoza (UT) def. Amanda Johnson, 6 and 5
Pernilla Lindberg (OSU) def. Marci Turner, 4 and 3
Karin Kinnerud (OSU) halved Golda Johansson

Holly Cantwell (UT) def. Jennifer Karr, 2 up

Mallorie Underwood (OSU) def. Jennifer Davis, 2 up

* Tennessee won the tiebreaker — 8 holes to 6



2005-06 Tournament Team and Individual Results

Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge
Palos Verdes Golf Club

par 71 - 5,912 yards

Palos Verdes, Calif. - Feb. 13-15, 2006

Team Results

1. Arizona State .................. 293-299-300—892
2. USC ..o, 296-295-302—893
3. California.........ccceeevevvnnnnnns 296-307-305—908
4. Wake Forest .................... 301-303-305—909
5. Oklahoma State.............. 304-294-312—910
6. UCLA ..., 301-310-303—914
7. Pepperdine .........ccccuueeeee 311-307-301—919
8. Stanford.........cccoevvvuiiinnnnn. 305-311-305—921
9. Arkansas.........ccccceeeeennnnnn. 309-305-308 —922
10.0hio State.......c.cccevvunenenne. 314-302-307—923
11.Florida .......coevviveeiiins 305-311-312—928
12.Arizona ....ccooeevvveeeeiiee, 312-306-317—935
13.New Mexico .......cccceveunn.e. 323-329-307—959
14.Washington ...................... 312-321-328—961
Individual Results
1. Irene Cho, USC ..o, 75-68-71—214
2. Jennifer Osborn, Arizona State................ 70-73-72—215
3. Sofie Andersson, California .................... 72-73-72—217
4. Nannette Hill, Wake Forest...................... 72-73-75—220
Sophia Sheridan, California .................... 70-72-78—220
Paola Moreno, USC ........ccocoeevvvciiicnne, 72-71-77—220

OSU Golfers

12.Karin Kinnerud ...................... 80-73-73—226
12.Candie Herrera....................... 77-70-79—226
16.Pernilla Lindberg.................... 72-77-78—227
49.Jennifer Karr .....cc.cceevvveeennnnnn. 80-74-82—236
65.Mallorie Underwood .............. 75-81-87—243

Lady Puerto Rico Classic
Cocoa Beach Resort

par 72 - 6,219 yards

Rio Grande, Puerto Rico
Feb. 24-26, 2006

Team Results

1. Florida ....cooovvveiiiiiieenn. 299-292-294 —885
2. Purdue .......ccooooviiieiiinnnnn. 295-297-295—887
3. Arkansas.......ccccceeeeevnnnn. 298-294-296—888
4. Oklahoma State.............. 300-296-296 —892
5. Kent State ..., 297-301-305—903
6. Texas A&M ..., 309-302-295—906
7. Tulsa ...ovieeeiiieeeeee, 308-299-304—911
8. North Carolina.................. 301-303-308—912
9. TCU.iieiieeeeee, 307-301-307—915
10.0klahoma ........c.ccevvvnvnnnee. 312-308-301—921
11. South Carolina ................ 306-312-304—922
12.Wisconsin .......ccoceevvveennneen. 320-310-309—939
13.East Tennessee State...... 319-316-311—946
14.lowa State...........cceuuvneee. 327-309-329—965
15.Indiana .........coeveeeeinnnnnnnn. 322-321-326—969
16.Minnesota ..........cceeeeeeneeen. 328-328-320—976
Individual Results
1. Amanda McCurdy, Arkansas ................. 72-68-74—214
2. Whitney Myers, Florida..........cccocverenneen. 73-69-74—216
3. Ann Laney, North Carolina ...........cc......... 68-73-77—218
4. Stacy Lewis, Arkansas .........c.ceveerereennen. 76-72-72—220
Christina Boeljon, Purdue.............coee... 73-75-72—220
6. Candie Herrera, Oklahoma State.......... 72-75-74—221
Onnarin Sattayabanphot, Purdue............. 71-76-74—221
Katie Elliott, Wisconsin .........c.cccccvvvevenne. 75-72-74—221
Ashley Knoll, Texas A&M ........cccccoveuenee. 77-74-70—221
Sandra Gal, Florida..........ccccccovviiinnnne. 77-71-73—221

Other OSU Golfers

15.Pernilla Lindberg.................... 79-73-71—223
22.Mallorie Underwood .............. 75-74-76—225
28.Jennifer Karr ....ccocoveeveeveieeiinnl. 74-77-76—227

31.Karin Kinnerud .........cc.ceenn..... 79-74-75—228



2005-06 Tournament Team and Individual Results

Betsy Rawls Longhorn Invitational
University of Texas Golf Club

par 72 - 6,353 yards

Austin, Texas * March 17-19, 2006

Team Results

1. DUKE ..o, 302-302-303—907
2. Texas A&M ........ccoeveee. 298-307-311—916
3. Purdue .......cocoovvveiiiinnnnnns 306-302-318—926
4. Oklahoma State.............. 307-309-317—933
B. TCU.uiiiiieeeeeeee, 303-323-314—940
6. SMU ..o, 305-312-324—941
A =) - 1= T, 321-312-309—942
8. Oklahoma .........ccevvveeenn. 319-309-316—944
9. North Carolina.................. 310-313-324—947
10.Baylor ......vvvvveeeeeieeennnenn, 320-324-309—953
11.Tulsa ceueeeeeeeeee, 307-328-319—954
12.New Mexico State............ 316-317-323—956
13.Kansas ......ccccvvvevnieinnnnnn. 317-328-318—963
14.lowa State...........ccouuveneeee. 317-328-328—973
Minnesota .........cccceeeennneen 321-327-325—973
Individual Results
1. Amanda Blumenherst, Duke.................... 72-74-72—218
2. Ashley Knoll, Texas A&M .........ccccvunneee. 76-73-75—224
3. Pernilla Lindberg, Oklahoma State.......76-76-73—225
Christa Spedding, Texas A&M ................ 70-77-78—225
5. Elizabeth Janangelo, Duke............c.c...... 78-71-77—226
Other OSU Golfers
15.Candie Herrera....................... 77-76-80—233
22.Karin Kinnerud .............cccu.... 74-80-82—236
46. Amanda Johnson * ................ 80-79-83—242
62.Mallorie Underwood .............. 80-77-89—246
68.Jennifer Karr .........ccoeeevveennnenn 84-83-82—249

* playing as an individual

Bryan National Collegiate
Bryan Park Champions Course
par 72 - 6,210 yards

Browns Summit, N.C.

March 31-April 2, 2006

Team Results

1. Georgia ......cooeecvveeeeeennnne 300-291-284—875
2. DUKE ..o, 298-295-287—880
3. Purdue .......cccoovvveiiiinnnnns 295-299-291 —885
4. TennNesSEee.....cccccevvvvevnnnnn.. 306-294-290—890
5. Wake Forest .................... 303-303-293—899
6. Florida..........covveeeeinnr. 300-307-293—900
7. South Carolina ................ 309-295-301—905
8. Oklahoma State.............. 306-300-300—906
9. California.....cccccccevveeeeennnnn. 310-300-299—909
10.Vanderbilt ............c..e..... 316-308-289—913
11.N.C. State .......covevvevennnnnns 299-311-304—914
12.Virginia ......cccccevveveeeeeennnn. 312-304-301—917
13.College of Charleston ...... 311-316-300—927
14.North Carolina.................. 323-305-301—929
15. UNC-Wilmington .............. 312-315-303—930
16.LSU oo, 314-324-300—938
17.UNC-Greensboro ............ 323-322-319—964
Individual Results
1. Taylor Leon, Georgia .......c.cocvevevenennne 73-71-69—213
2. Amanda Blumenhurst, Duke.................... 78-68-70—216
3. Mallory Hetzel, Georgia ........ccccreueeneene. 75-70-72—=217
Nannette Hill, Wake Forest..................... 71-75-711-217
5. Maria Hernandez, Purdue...............c....... 74-71-73—218
6. Pernilla Lindberg, Oklahoma State.......75-71-73—219
Nicole Smith, Tennessee ..........ccovuuee. 74-70-75—219
8. Leah Wigger, Virginia ..........ccooevereeuenn. 71-74-75—220
9. Elizabeth Janangelo, Duke..........c.c.ccu..... 67-77-77—221
Blair Lamb, Furman ........ccccoeevvevevieninnae 75-71-75—221
Chris Brady, Vanderbilt .............cccoouvennn. 78-74-69—221
Jennifer Pandolfi, Duke............cccoevrvennee. 80-73-68—221
Other OSU Golfers
30.Karin Kinnerud ...................... 76-75-76—227
49.Jennifer Karr .....cc.cceevvveevnnnnnn. 76-81-75—232
58.Mallorie Underwood .............. 82-76-76—234

65.Candie Herrera .....cccoceeuneenn.... 79-78-80—237



2005-06 Tournament Team and Individual Results

Susie Maxwell Berning Classic
Jimmie Austin Golf Course

par 72 - 6,013 yards

Norman, Okla. « April 9-10, 2006

10th annual Big 12 Championships
Country Club of Lincoln

par 72 - 6,167 yards

Lincoln, Neb. - April 17-19, 2006

Team Results Team Results

1. Oklahoma State.............. 283-284-300—867 1. Texas A&M .........ccoeunee. 302-293-304 —899
2. SMU ..o, 298-298-296—892 2. Oklahoma State.............. 301-291-318—910
3. Texas....cooeevvieeieiiieeeeenn, 294-302-309—905 3. Colorado .....cccceevvvvveeeeenns 315-296-311—922
4. Nebraska........cc.cceeeeeeeenen. 306-291-309—906 4. MiSSOUFi....cceeeeeervieeeeeeennn. 313-287-327—927
5. Kansas State.................... 308-295-308—911 Nebraska..........cocccvuerennnnes 307-297-323—927
6. Oklahoma .........cccceeeeeens 306-299-308—913 6. Baylor .......coooeiiiiiiiiie 307-309-315—931

North Texas.........ccceeeeeeee. 310-296-307—913 7. TeXAS....cccceiieeeeeeeeiriennnn, 314-304-315—933
8. Colorado .....ccceevvvvvveeeennns 305-302-313—920 8. lowa State........cccceeeeees 309-301-327—937
9. Oklahoma City ................ 312-305-306—923 9. Kansas State..........cc....... 312-297-329—938

Kansas .......ccccceveeeeeeeeennn. 310-303-310—923 | 10.0Oklahoma ...........cccceeeuee... 317-301-322—940
11.Baylor .....vvvvvevieeeeeeennnn. 303-309-312—924 | 11.Kansas ........cccceveeeeeeeeennen. 316-318-321—955

12.UALR ..o, 297-314-315—926 | 12.Texas Tech ......cccccceen.s 309-319-338—966
13.UTEP ..o, 306-313-308—927
14.0ral Roberts .................... 307-300-323—930 | Individual Results
15.Texas A&M-Corpus Christi ....316-313-313—938 1. Ashley Knoll, Texas A&M ...........cccvuneene 69-71-75—215
16.Missouri State................... 318-314-316—948 2. Stephanie Wavro, MisSOUri............cc........ 76-70-75—221
17.Wichita State.................... 322-314-330—966 3. Anna Rehnholm, Baylor .........cccccccoeueneee. 75-72-76—223
4. Brenda Norris, Texas A&M ...........c.c....... 77-712-715—224
Individual Results 5. Candie Herrera, Oklahoma State.......... 75-72-78—225
1. Pernilla Lindberg, Oklahoma State......72-68-75—215 Maria Perrson-Gulda, Colorado .............. 78-71-76—225
2. Karin Kinnerud, Oklahoma State ........ 71-70-75—-216 7. Pernilla Lindberg, Oklahoma State......76-69-82—227
3. Laura Cross, SMU .......cccovvvecrerccinns 74-73-71—-218 8. Julia Best, TeXaS....cccccccvivvieiiiiieicirine, 75-73-80—228
4, Jennifer Karr, Oklahoma State ............ 69-74-76—219 9. Jennifer Karr, Oklahoma State ............ 73-76-80—229
Mallorie Underwood, Oklahoma State 71-74-74—219 Lindsay Caljouw, Colorado ............cceeue.. 79-73-77—229
6. Julia Best, TEXaS....ccccccevvvvvieiiiiiciieie, 73-75-74—222 Lauren Johnson, Texas A&M .................. 77-76-76—229
Lindsay Caljouw, Colorado ............cccuue... 75-73-74—222 Jessica Shinn, lowa State ..........cccceeeee 75-70-84—229
Amanda Coster, Kansas...........cccoevevuneee. 73-73-76—222
Lacy Jones, SMU .......cccoevenininnininnnns 73-74-75—222 | Other OSU Golfers
10. Candie Herrera, Oklahoma State.......... 73-72-78—223 | 16.Karin Kinnerud ...................... 77-76-79—232
Michelle Regan, Kansas State ................ 78-67-78—223 19. Mallorie Underwood .............. 78-74-81—233

Allison Martin, Baylor .........cccccoevnirunenee 74-73-76—223




2005-06 Tournament Team and Individual Results

NCAA Central Regional

The Traditions at Texas A&M
par 72 - 6,289 yards

College Station, Texas

May 11-13, 2006

Team Results

1. USC .., 293-304-286—883
2. DUKE .o, 294-300-291—885
3. Pepperdine ........ccccceeennnn. 303-304-296—903
4. Florida.......ccoveevevvneeeinnnnen. 303-312-297—910
5. Oklahoma State............... 314-311-291—916
6. Texas A&M ..........covuuene..e. 318-306-295—919
Kent State ..........ccoevveeeeeee. 309-311-299—919
8. Nebraska...........cccevvvvnnnnn.. 313-298-311 —922
9. Michigan State ................ 306-311-310—927
10. Northwestern.................... 308-308-313—929
11.TeXaS ..o 311-310-310—931
12.SMU .o, 316-319-299—934
13.TulSa ceveceeeeeeeeee, 319-310-308—937
14.Baylor ......cvvveveeeeeeeennnnnnn. 318-310-310—938
15. MiSSOUlM....cuvniiiviiieiiie, 320-320-301—941
16.0hio State ..........cceeeeeeee. 309-325-311—945
17.TCU. e, 319-313-318—950
Birmingham-Southern ...... 327-312-311—950
19.Jacksonville State............. 332-321-323—979
20.Jackson State ................ 339-345-337—1025
21.St. Francis (Pa.) ............ 356-361-351—1067
Individual Results
1. Irene Cho, USC .....ccooovvivcccccee, 71-74-69—214
2. Amanda Blumenherst, Duke.................... 70-75-73—218
3. Elizabeth Janangelo, Duke....................... 77-69-75—221
4. Jennifer Pandolfi, Duke............ccceuvvevnee. 71-77-74—222
Tara Delaney, Kent State ........cccccveeneee. 74-77-711-222
6. Devan Andersen, TeXas ........ccoceverennae. 70-78-75—223
Catalina Marin, USC..........ccooovveecennns 77-73-73—223
Dewi Schreefel, USC ........ccovvveviereinns 73-79-71—-223
OSU Golfers
15.Karin Kinnerud ...................... 74-78-74—226
35.Pernilla Lindberg.................... 81-76-74—231
35. Mallorie Underwood .............. 82-77-72—231
44.Candie Herrera ..........cccuuun.... 81-80-71—232

52.Amanda Johnson .................. 78-80-76—234

NCAA Women’s Golf Championships
Scarlet Course - Ohio State University
par 72 - 6,203 yards

Columbus, Ohio - May 23-26, 2006

Team Results

1. Duke......ooovveviennnnns 297-292-287-291—1167
2. USC ... 291-300-298-288—1177
3. Pepperdine.............. 301-295-298-293—1187
4. Arizona State .......... 292-294-310-299—1195
5. California ................ 305-301-295-299—1200
8. Florida ...........u........ 293-307-302-300—1202
Georgia .....ccccceeenee 306-305-291-300—1202
Washington ............ 305-304-293-300—1202
9. Purdue.................... 301-295-300-307—1203
10.Arkansas ................ 299-313-298-295—1205
11.UCLA ..., 301-306-303-297—1207
12.Auburn ... 301-298-305-304—1208
13. Stanford .................. 307-301-295-306—1209
Tennessee .............. 303-290-315-301—1209
15.Wake Forest............ 297-312-301-301—1211
16.Florida State .......... 305-305-301-302—1213
17.Arizona.........cc......... 296-319-297-304—1216
18.Oklahoma State ....311-299-308-299—1217
19.Texas A&M.............. 302-306-316-295—1219
20.Nebraska ................ 311-305-306-299— 1221
21.Kent State .............. 312-307-304-306—1229
22.UNLV ... 313-301-304-312—1230
23.LSU ..o 298-307-318-308—1232
24.Alabama.................. 307-317-310-314—1248
Individual Results
1. Dewi Schreefel, Stanford.................... 73-74-70-69—286
2. Jennie Lee, DUKE........ccccccevvevveirinnnns 73-72-72-71—288
3. Da Sol Chung, UNLV.......ccccoverrernirnenn. 76-72-70-72—290
4. Eileen Vargas, Pepperdine ................ 68-71-75-77—291
Sandra Gal, Florida ...........cccccevveunenee 74-72-71-74—291

OSU Golfers

38.Karin Kinnerud.................. 77-72-81-71—301
43.Pernilla Lindberg .............. 77-76-75-74—302
59.Mallorie Underwood.......... 79-74-77-75—305
98.Candie Herrera ................ 78-77-80-80—315
105. Amanda Johnson .......... 80-81-76-79—316



